Current or former smoker (%) 51

Ischaemic heart disease (%) 22

Peripheral- and/or cerebro-vascular disease (%) 9

Left ventricular ejection fraction

Mean±sd (%)

Left ventricular systolic dysfunction (%)

60±7

9

Diastolic dysfunction (%)

Nil

13

165

Mild

Moderate

Severe

24

45

18

Antihypertensive agents

Median number of anti-hypertensive agents

Proportion on beta-blocker (%)

Proportion on ACE-I or ARB (%)

1(1-2)

42

38

hs-cTnT (ng/L)

Median (IQR)

Minimum

Maximum

Proportion  of sample (%) with baseline hs-cTnT concentration > 14 ng/L

34 (24 – 150)

8

241

90%

Abbreviations: ACE-I, Angiotensin converting enzyme inhibitor; ARB, Angiotensin type-1 receptor

blocker

166

Table 2. Estimates of variance components of high sensitivity troponin-T, bidirectional reference change values for stated degrees of statistical

confidence and index of individuality over weekly and monthly intervals for stable study participants.

Coefficient of variation (%)

Reference change value

 Index of

Individuality

 Analytic

(CVA)

Between-person

(CVG)

Within-person

(CVI)

99% 90% 80%

CVI:CVG

Weekly 3.1 83 7.9  -25% and +33% -17% and +20% -13% and +15%  0.10

Monthly 2.4 79 12.6  -37% and +58% -25% and +34% -20% and +25%  0.16

167

Table 3. Within-person coefficients of variation of high sensitivity cardiac troponin-T (mean and

95% confidence intervals) by subgroups of dialysis modality, ischaemic heart disease status,

cardiac diastolic function and quartiles of high sensitivity cardiac troponin-T concentration (hs-

cTnT).

Sub-group Weekly Within-person Coefficient of

Variation CVI % (95% CI)

p-value

Dialysis modality

Peritoneal dialysis

Haemodialysis

7.5 (6.2 – 9.0)

8.2 (6.8 – 10.0)

0.68

Ischaemic heart disease

Absent

Present

5.7 (4.5 – 7.3)

8.5 (7.3 – 9.9)